## **VET Tuition Fee Schedule**

Southport Location: CHC53315 - Diploma of Men Name of Course:

CHC53315 - E	)inloma of	Mental	Health

Study Package Code	Study Package Title	Delivery Mode	Start Date	Census Date	End Date	Full Fee	VSL Loan Fee*	Total VSL Amount*	Subsidised Concession Fee Fee
CHCADV005	Provide systems advocacy services	On campus	28/01/2025	04/03/2025	18/07/2025	\$646.00	\$129.20	\$775.20	
CHCADV005	Provide systems advocacy services	On campus	14/07/2025	01/09/2025	23/01/2026	\$646.00	\$129.20	\$775.20	
CHCAOD001	Work in an alcohol and other drugs context	On campus	22/04/2025	21/05/2025	25/07/2025	\$646.00	\$129.20	\$775.20	
CHCCCS003	Increase the safety of individuals at risk of suicide	On campus	22/04/2025	21/05/2025	25/07/2025	\$646.00	\$129.20	\$775.20	
CHCCSM004	Coordinate complex case requirements	On campus	28/01/2025	04/03/2025	18/07/2025	\$646.00	\$129.20	\$775.20	
CHCCSM004	Coordinate complex case requirements	On campus	14/07/2025	01/09/2025	23/01/2026	\$646.00	\$129.20	\$775.20	
CHCDIV001	Work with diverse people	On campus	28/01/2025	03/03/2025	02/05/2025	\$646.00	\$129.20	\$775.20	
CHCDIV002	Promote Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander cultural safety	On campus	28/01/2025	03/03/2025	02/05/2025	\$646.00	\$129.20	\$775.20	
CHCEDU001	Provide community focused health promotion and prevention strategies	On campus	22/04/2025	21/05/2025	18/07/2025	\$646.00	\$129.20	\$775.20	
CHCEDU001	Provide community focused health promotion and prevention strategies	On campus	07/10/2025	05/11/2025	23/01/2026	\$646.00	\$129.20	\$775.20	
CHCMHS002	Establish self-directed recovery	On campus	28/01/2025	10/04/2025	23/01/2026	\$646.00	\$129.20	\$775.20	
CHCMHS003	Provide recovery oriented mental health services	On campus	28/01/2025	10/04/2025	23/01/2026	\$646.00	\$129.20	\$775.20	
CHCMHS004	Work collaboratively with the care network and other services	On campus	28/01/2025	04/03/2025	18/07/2025	\$646.00	\$129.20	\$775.20	
CHCMHS004	Work collaboratively with the care network and other services	On campus	14/07/2025	01/09/2025	23/01/2026	\$646.00	\$129.20	\$775.20	
CHCMHS005	Provide services to people with co-existing mental health and alcohol and other drugs issues	On campus	28/01/2025	03/03/2025	24/04/2025	\$646.00	\$129.20	\$775.20	
CHCMHS005	Provide services to people with co-existing mental health and alcohol and other drugs issues	On campus	14/07/2025	12/08/2025	10/10/2025	\$646.00	\$129.20	\$775.20	



Fees and census days on this schedule are relevant to students who have, or will apply for, a VET Student Loan. VET Student Loans applicants may be required to pay a portion of the tuition fees if the course loan cap is not sufficient.

\*A loan fee of 20% will be added to the tuition fee for students who are full fee-paying students. This loan fee does not apply to subsidised and concession students.

## **VET Tuition Fee Schedule**

CHCMHS009	Provide early intervention, health	On campus	22/04/2025 21/05/2025	5 18/07/2025	\$646.00	\$129.20	\$775.20
CHCMHS009	prevention and promotion programs Provide early intervention, health	On campus	07/10/2025 05/11/2025	23/01/2026	\$646.00	\$129.20	\$775.20
CHCMHS010	prevention and promotion programs Implement recovery oriented approaches to complexity	On campus	28/01/2025 04/03/2025	5 18/07/2025	\$646.00	\$129.20	\$775.20
CHCMHS010	Implement recovery oriented approaches to complexity	On campus	14/07/2025 01/09/2025	5 23/01/2026	\$646.00	\$129.20	\$775.20
CHCMHS011	Assess and promote social, emotional and physical wellbeing	On campus	22/04/2025 21/05/2025	5 18/07/2025	\$646.00	\$129.20	\$775.20
CHCMHS011	Assess and promote social, emotional and physical wellbeing	On campus	07/10/2025 05/11/2025	23/01/2026	\$646.00	\$129.20	\$775.20
CHCMHS012	Provide support to develop wellness plans and advanced directives	On campus	22/04/2025 21/05/2025	5 25/07/2025	\$646.00	\$129.20	\$775.20
CHCMHS013	Implement trauma informed care	On campus	22/04/2025 21/05/2025	5 18/07/2025	\$646.00	\$129.20	\$775.20
CHCMHS013	Implement trauma informed care	On campus	07/10/2025 05/11/2025	23/01/2026	\$646.00	\$129.20	\$775.20
CHCPOL003	Research and apply evidence to practice	On campus	22/04/2025 21/05/2025	5 18/07/2025	\$646.00	\$129.20	\$775.20
CHCPOL003	Research and apply evidence to practice	On campus	07/10/2025 05/11/2025	23/01/2026	\$646.00	\$129.20	\$775.20
CHCPRP003	Reflect on and improve own professional practice	On campus	22/04/2025 21/05/2025	5 25/07/2025	\$646.00	\$129.20	\$775.20
HLTWHS004	Manage work health and safety	On campus	28/01/2025 10/04/2025	5 23/01/2026	\$646.00	\$129.20	\$775.20
HLTWHS006	Manage personal stressors in the work environment	On campus	28/01/2025 03/03/2025	28/04/2025	\$646.00	\$129.20	\$775.20

Last updated: 29 October 2024



Fees and census days on this schedule are relevant to students who have, or will apply for, a VET Student Loan. VET Student Loans applicants may be required to pay a portion of the tuition fees if the course loan cap is not sufficient.

\*A loan fee of 20% will be added to the tuition fee for students who are full fee-paying students. This loan fee does not apply to subsidised and concession students.